
SHRMA Membership 2025 

 

 

Tammi Adams 

Sheehan Brothers 

tadams@sheehanvending.com 

National SHRM Member 

 

 

 

Fonda Akers 

City of Springfield 

fakers@springfieldoh.gov 

mailto:tadams@sheehanvending.com
mailto:fakers@springfieldoh.gov


 

 

Kristen Auld 

AM/PM 

kirsten@ampmemployment.com 

 

 

 

Gaylen Blackwell Sr 

G.L. Blackwell & Associates 

gaylenblackwell@icloud.com 

mailto:kirsten@ampmemployment.com
mailto:gaylenblackwell@icloud.com


 

Emily Bolton 

McGregor 

emily.bolton@mcgregormetal.com 

 

 

 

 

Cassie Brake  

Express 

Cassie.Brake@expresspros.com 

 

mailto:emily.bolton@mcgregormetal.com
mailto:Cassie.Brake@expresspros.com


 

Megan Brown 

FMI  

m.brown@fireandmarine.com 

 

 

 

 

Lisa Cole  

Dole 

lisa.cole@dole.com 

 

 

mailto:m.brown@fireandmarine.com
mailto:lisa.cole@dole.com


 

Carey Cooper 

Polymer Group 

ccooper@itape.com 

SHRMA Board: Secretary  

National SHRM Member 

 

 

 

Sharon Deerwester 

Yost Superior 

sharon@yostsuperior.com 

mailto:ccooper@itape.com
mailto:sharon@yostsuperior.com


 

Lori Delawder 

Ideal Steel 

ldelawder@idealsteelinc.com 

 

 

 

Erin Deskins 

IPL Dayton 

erin.deskins@iplglobal.com 

National SHRM Member 

mailto:ldelawder@idealsteelinc.com
mailto:erin.deskins@iplglobal.com


 

Sheri DeWine 

Champion Company/GSE 

Sharon.dewine@championgse.com 

National SHRM Member 

 

 

 

 

 

Amber Di Gregorio 

Konecranes 

amber.digregorio@konecranes.com 

mailto:Sharon.dewine@championgse.com
mailto:amber.digregorio@konecranes.com


 

Amy Donahoe 

Greater Springfield Partnership 

adonahoe@greaterspringfield.com 

SHRMA Board: Membership Chair 

National SHRM Member 

 

 

 

Kristina Downing  

Express Personnel 

kristina.downing@expresspros.com 

National SHRM Member 

mailto:adonahoe@greaterspringfield.com
mailto:kristina.downing@expresspros.com


 

 

Bud Downing 

Express Employment Professionals  

bud.downing@expresspros.com 

 

 

 

Holly Foster 

Rocking Horse 

hfoster@rockinghorsecenter.org 

mailto:bud.downing@expresspros.com
mailto:hfoster@rockinghorsecenter.org


 

Summer Garrett 

McGregor Metalworking 

summer.garrett@mcgregormetal.com 

 

 

 

 

Lynn Geist  

Clark State 

geistl@clarkstate.edu 

SHRMA Board: Education Chair 

National SHRM Member 

mailto:summer.garrett@mcgregormetal.com
mailto:geistl@clarkstate.edu


 

Amy Gordon  

Elderly United 

agordon@ussohio.org 

National SHRM Member 

 

 

 

 

Shannon Hackathorne 

Clark County Health District  

SHackothrone@ccchd.com 

mailto:agordon@ussohio.org
mailto:SHackothrone@ccchd.com


 

Dawn Hunter 

Triec Electric Svs 

d.hunter@triec.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Jessica Jones 

Benjamin Steel 

jjones@benjaminsteel.com 

mailto:d.hunter@triec.com
mailto:jjones@benjaminsteel.com


 

Susan Judy 

Neighborhood Housing Partnership 

sjudy@springfieldnhp.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Savannah Justus 

Konecranes 

SHRMA Board: Program Chair 

savannah.justus@konecranes.com 

mailto:sjudy@springfieldnhp.org
mailto:savannah.justus@konecranes.com


 

Deb Kennedy 

Gordon Food Service 

deb.kennedy@gfs.com 

 

 

 

 

Elizabeth Lepisto 

Rocking Horse 

blepisto@rockinghorsecenter.org 

National SHRM Member 

mailto:deb.kennedy@gfs.com
mailto:blepisto@rockinghorsecenter.org


 

Karissa Lisch  

Woeber Mustard 

karissalisch@woebermustard.com 

National SHRM Member 

 

 

 

 

Lydia Massie 

Konecranes 

lydiadean25@yahoo.com 

mailto:karissalisch@woebermustard.com
mailto:lydiadean25@yahoo.com


 

 

Cathy Maus 

Greater Springfield Partnership 

cmaus@greaterspringfield.com 

 

 

 

 

Leslie McDermott 

City of Springfield 

lmcdermott@springfieldohio.gov 

 

mailto:cmaus@greaterspringfield.com
mailto:lmcdermott@springfieldohio.gov


 

Lindsay McKenna 

City of Springfield 

lmckenna@springfieldohio.gov 

SHRMA Board: Past President 

National SHRM Member 

 

 

 

 

Maria Nash 

Konecranes  

maria1.nash@konecranes.com 

mailto:lmckenna@springfieldohio.gov
mailto:maria1.nash@konecranes.com


National SHRM Member 

 

 

 

Erin Neely 

Clark State College 

neelye@clarkstate.edu 

 

 

 

Tim Newell  

DD of Clark Co 

tnewell@clarkdd.org 

mailto:neelye@clarkstate.edu
mailto:tnewell@clarkdd.org


National SHRM Member 

 

 

Nicole Nickell 

Mental Health Services 

Nicole.Nickell@MHSCC.org 

 

 

 

 

Laura Orcutt 

Ever-Roll 

lorcutt@ever-roll.com 

mailto:Nicole.Nickell@MHSCC.org
mailto:lorcutt@ever-roll.com


 

Natalie Payton 

City of Springfield 

npayton@springfieldohio.gov 

 

 

 

Hope Rice 

NCP Finance 

hricea@gmail.com 

SHRMA Board: President 

National SHRM Member 

mailto:npayton@springfieldohio.gov
mailto:hricea@gmail.com


 

Julie Rose 

Project Woman  

jrose@projectwomanohio.org 

National SHRM Member 

 

 

 

Angie Rucker 

Gab’s Distribution Center 

Angie.rucker14@gmail.com 

National SHRM Member 

mailto:jrose@projectwomanohio.org
mailto:Angie.rucker14@gmail.com


 

Jeannie Seery 

Sheehan Brothers Vending 

jseery@sheehanvending.com 

National SHRM Member 

 

 

 

April Shockey 

Rittal 

shockey.a@rittal.us 

National SHRM Member 

mailto:jseery@sheehanvending.com
mailto:shockey.a@rittal.us


 

Heather Speer-Edwards 

Gordon Food Service 

heather.speer-edwards@gfs.com 

National SHRM Member 

 

 

 

 

Debbie Summerfield  

GFS 

debbie.summerfield@gfs.com 

National SHRM Member 

 

mailto:heather.speer-edwards@gfs.com
mailto:debbie.summerfield@gfs.com


 

Rachael Thrash 

Seepex 

rachael.thrash@outlook.com 

 

 

 

 

Brenda Trinkle  

YMCA 

btrinkle@springfield-ymca.org 

mailto:rachael.thrash@outlook.com
mailto:btrinkle@springfield-ymca.org


 

Hannah Turner 

Gordon Food Services 

hannah.turner@gfs.com 

 

 

 

 

Kaitlyn Tyler 

Greater Springfield Partnership 

ktyler@greaterspringfield.com 

mailto:hannah.turner@gfs.com
mailto:ktyler@greaterspringfield.com


 

Bonnie VanGorden 

DJFS 

bonita.vangorden@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

 

 

 

Tracy Vassar 

Express Employment Pros 

tracy.vassar@expresspros.com 

mailto:bonita.vangorden@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:tracy.vassar@expresspros.com


 

Shannan Wahl 

Martin Browne 

swahl@martinbrowne.com 

SHRMA Board: Legislative Chair  

National SHRM Member 

 

 

 

Laura Whetstone 

Clark State 

whetstonel@clarkstate.edu 

mailto:swahl@martinbrowne.com
mailto:whetstonel@clarkstate.edu


 

Beth White  

Gordon Food Service 

beth.white@gfs.com 

National SHRM Member 

 

 

 

Brandon Williams  

Yamada 

williamsb@yna.us 

 

mailto:beth.white@gfs.com
mailto:williamsb@yna.us


 

Kara Williams 

McGregor Metalworking 

kara.williams@mcgregormetal.com 

SHRMA Board: Treasurer  

National SHRM Member 

 

 

 

Erin Willoughby 

Clark State College 

willoughbye@clarkstate.edu 

 

 

mailto:kara.williams@mcgregormetal.com
mailto:willoughbye@clarkstate.edu


 

 

Charlotte Wollum 

Benjamin Steel 

cwollum@benjaminsteel.com 

 

 

 

 

Virgil Wright 

Benjamin Steel 

vwright@benjaminsteel.com 

National SHRM Member 

mailto:cwollum@benjaminsteel.com
mailto:vwright@benjaminsteel.com


 

Tracy Yates 

Clark Co Sheriff’s Office 

tayates@clarkcountyohio.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:tayates@clarkcountyohio.gov


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


